
Grand Prize Estimate Issued
06/05/23

Saturday Start

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 1st Payment 4,289,659
% DATE DAY PB SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW / CUMUL 2nd Payment 4,504,142

Actual Estimate 3rd Payment 4,729,349
1 04/22/23 Sat $21,171,482 $20,000,000 $20,000,000 $10,600,000 1.883 3.6% 3.6% 4th Payment 4,965,816
2 04/24/23 Mon $12,731,852 $28,152,761 $28,000,000 $14,900,000 1.883 2.2% 5.6% 5th Payment 5,214,107
3 04/26/23 Wed $15,423,526 $38,029,118 $37,000,000 $19,600,000 1.883 2.6% 8.1% 6th Payment 5,474,813

9.03% 6.78% 4 04/29/23 Sat $23,083,576 $52,137,436 $51,000,000 $27,400,000 1.859 3.9% 11.7% 7th Payment 5,748,553
13.22% 8.60% 5 05/01/23 Mon $14,414,700 $61,250,151 $60,000,000 $32,300,000 1.859 2.4% 13.8% 8th Payment 6,035,981
12.29% 9.34% 6 05/03/23 Wed $17,319,518 $72,199,240 $71,000,000 $38,200,000 1.859 2.9% 16.3% 9th Payment 6,337,780
6.87% 8.46% 7 05/06/23 Sat $24,668,806 $87,794,417 $87,000,000 $46,800,000 1.859 4.1% 19.8% 10th Payment 6,654,669
6.20% 4.80% 8 05/08/23 Mon $15,309,084 $97,472,546 $97,000,000 $52,200,000 1.859 2.6% 21.9% 11th Payment 6,987,402
7.73% 9.75% 9 05/10/23 Wed $18,657,734 $109,267,631 $109,000,000 $58,600,000 1.859 3.1% 24.3% 12th Payment 7,336,773
9.92% 9.40% 10 05/13/23 Sat $27,114,778 $126,075,242 $125,000,000 $67,000,000 1.866 4.5% 27.7% 13th Payment 7,703,611
7.39% 7.87% 11 05/15/23 Mon $16,440,602 $135,280,705 $135,000,000 $72,300,000 1.866 2.8% 29.7% 14th Payment 8,088,792
3.92% 4.63% 12 05/17/23 Wed $19,388,766 $146,136,913 $146,000,000 $78,200,000 1.866 3.3% 32.0% 15th Payment 8,493,231
2.32% 4.09% 13 05/20/23 Sat $27,743,830 $168,602,554 $162,000,000 $83,200,000 1.946 4.6% 35.2% 16th Payment 8,917,893
3.58% 3.62% 14 05/22/23 Mon $17,029,294 $178,746,966 $179,000,000 $92,000,000 1.946 2.9% 37.1% 17th Payment 9,363,788
4.48% 3.00% 15 05/24/23 Wed $20,258,334 $192,152,617 $190,000,000 $97,600,000 1.946 3.4% 39.2% 18th Payment 9,831,977
9.34% 10.08% 16 05/27/23 Sat $30,334,250 $214,516,142 $211,000,000 $107,300,000 1.967 5.1% 42.3% 19th Payment 10,323,576
0.33% -3.00% 17 05/29/23 Mon $17,085,688 $225,944,470 $226,000,000 $114,900,000 1.967 2.9% 43.9% 20th Payment 10,839,755

10.28% 8.00% 18 05/31/23 Wed $22,340,696 $240,887,678 $239,000,000 $121,500,000 1.967 3.8% 46.0% 21st Payment 11,381,742
7.70% 7.50% 19 06/03/23 Sat $32,669,946 $256,996,754 $262,000,000 $136,200,000 1.924 5.4% 49.0% 22nd Payment 11,950,829

15.10% 15.10% 20 06/05/23 Mon $19,665,627 $269,863,434 $269,000,000 $139,800,000 1.924 3.3% 50.7% 23rd Payment 12,548,371
5.00% 5.00% 21 06/07/23 Wed $23,457,731 $285,211,183 $285,000,000 $148,100,000 1.924 3.9% 52.6% 24th Payment 13,175,790
3.91% 3.91% 22 06/10/23 Sat $33,947,341 $307,421,997 $270,000,000 $140,300,000 1.924 5.6% 55.3% 25th Payment 13,834,579
4.00% 4.00% 23 06/12/23 Mon $20,452,252 $320,803,344 $285,000,000 $148,100,000 1.924 3.4% 56.8% 26th Payment 14,526,308

11.50% 11.50% 24 06/14/23 Wed $26,155,370 $337,916,085 $300,000,000 $155,900,000 1.924 4.4% 58.7% 27th Payment 15,252,623
8.18% 8.18% 25 06/17/23 Sat $36,724,233 $361,943,743 $322,000,000 $167,400,000 1.924 6.1% 61.2% 28th Payment 16,015,255
8.00% 8.00% 26 06/19/23 Mon $22,088,432 $376,395,598 $336,000,000 $174,600,000 1.924 3.7% 62.7% 29th Payment 16,816,017
8.89% 8.89% 27 06/21/23 Wed $28,481,367 $395,030,175 $353,000,000 $183,500,000 1.924 4.8% 64.4% 30th Payment 17,656,818

11.58% 11.58% 28 06/24/23 Sat $40,976,900 $421,840,236 $378,000,000 $196,500,000 1.924 6.8% 66.8% Total 285,000,000
10.00% 10.00% 29 06/26/23 Mon $24,297,275 $437,737,276 $401,000,000 $208,400,000 1.924 4.1% 68.2%

$20,000,000 Cash Value $10,400,000

Graduated Payments

COVERAGE

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteee, but is 
subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  
The probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE 
COVERAGE column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $20 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteee, but is 
subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  
The probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE 
COVERAGE column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $20 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.

GPEST (CFS) 6/5/2023


